
DocuSign Envelope ID: E357F905-F6A2-4C5E-8A82-F82CB8FD2379 

� Southern � 
W E8Er��� Montcalm Community College to 

university 
Southern New Hampshire University Online 

• Students who transfer with a conferred associates degree are entitled to a 10% tuition reduction accessed 
through mySNHU.edu. 

• This guide serves as a mapping tool for students. Individual student evaluations will vary. 

• Please contact Admission at 1-800-668-1249 or University Partnerships at partnersupport@snhu.edu. 
• To ensure you are referencing the most current pathway for your program at SNHU, please visit 

www.snhu.edu/admission/transferring-credits/community-college-partnerships 

Montcalm Community College 
Southern New Hampshire University On line 

AAS Criminal Justice Cr 

Course Reauirements 
BS Criminal Justice 

Courses In bold are the associate degree L_v-
General Education Core Requirements 

required courses. 

Directed: 
3 EETH: Ethical Thought and Equity (ETH, PHL) 

PHIL221 Philosophy of World Religions 

ECCE: Creative and Critical Expression (COM, 

� _l 

COMM210 Speech or 
ENG, FAS, HUM, LAN, LAR, LAS, LFR, LIT, LMN, 

COMM215 Intro to Human Communication or 3 
LSP, MUS, except ENG 120, 121, 122, 123, 130, 

COMM220 Interpersonal Communication 
190, 200) 

History Elective (HIST) 3 EHPS: Historical Perspectives (CIV, HIS) 

CMIS101 Computer Literacy or 
ESMF: Scientific and Mathematical Fluencies 

3 (BIO, CHM, CIS, CS, EG, ENV, GAM, GEO, GRA, 
CMIS115 Intro to Computer Info Systems 

IT, MAT, PHY, SCI, IHP 340) 

CRIM130 Criminal Investigation 3 
ESPE: Contexts in Shaping the Self in Society 
(ATH, CJ, ECO, HSE, JUS, POL, PSY, SCS, SOC) 

Exploration Elective: Take 1 course from the five 
CRIM250 Client Relations in Corrections 3 Exploration categories above (EETH, ECCE, 

EHPS, ESMF, ESPE) 

Exploration Elective: Take 1 course from the five 
General Education Elective** 3 Exploration categories above (EETH, ECCE, 

EHPS, ESMF, ESPE) 

Any 300/400 level HIS, LIT, IDS, PHL, POL, PSY, 
SCS, SOC, ENG, and 60 or more credits 

Social Justice (CSOJ) or Sustainability (CSST) 
(SST or ENV) 

Social Justice (CSOJ), Humanities (CHUM), 
CRIM260 Client Growth and Development 3 Sustainability (CSST), or an Exploration Elective 

for students transferring 12+ credits 

Social Justice (CSOJ), Humanities (CHUM), 
POLl240 American Polltlcal System 3 Sustainability (CSST), or an Exploration Elective 

for students transferring 12+ credits 

ENGL100 Freshman English I 3 
ENG 120 English Composition I or 
ENG 130 Foundations of Written Communication 

ENGL101 Freshman Engllsh II 3 
ENG 190 Research and Persuasion or 
ENG 200 Sophomore Seminar 

Directed: MATH190 Introductory Statistics 3* 
MAT 133 Introduction to Statistical Analysis OR 
MAT 240 Applied Statistics 

Continued on next page 

Cr 

42 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

https://www.snhu.edu/admission/transferring-credits/community-college-partnerships
mailto:partnersupport@snhu.edu
https://mySNHU.edu


DocuSign Envelope ID: E357F905-F6A2-4C5E-8A82-F82CB8FD2379 

"
Southern 
New Hampshire 
University 

ommunity College :: 
i" al Ju stic Cr 

Southern New Hampshire University Online 
C iminar Justice r 

BS Cr' -'- alJu stic 
r 

� Ourse R · t 
nmina, us ice 

equirements 

Montcalm Community College Courses 

CRIM100 Intro to Criminal Justice 

CRIM136 Communication In CJ 

CRIM110 Intro to Corrections 

Montcalm Community College Courses 

CRIM120 Corrections Institutions/Facilities 

CRIM210 American Crlmlnal Law 
CRIM230 Juvenile Delinquency 

Montcalm Community College Courses 

GNST100 Success Skills for the 21st Century 

PSY120 General Psychology 

SOCl230 Sociology 

AHEA100 Emergency Health Care 

CRIM105 Physical Fitness for CJ 

Excess Credit from 4-Credit Courses 

Laboratory Science 

Free Electives 

3 

3 

3 

3 

6 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4-5 

10-11 

Montcalm Community College Degree Credits I64-81 

Major Course Requirements 

CJ 112 Introduction to Criminal Justice 

CJ 120 Cultural Awareness in Criminal Justice 

CJ 140 Communication Skills for Criminal Justice 

CJ 205 Policing in the United States 

CJ 207 The United States Judicial System 

CJ 210 The United States Correctional System 

CJ 230 Discretion in Criminal Justice 

CJ 305 Technology in Criminal Justice 

CJ 315 Victimology 

CJ 340 Criminology 

CJ 406 Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice 

CJ 485 Problem Solving for Criminal Justice 
Professionals 

SCS 285 Research Literacy in Social Sciences 

Major Electives or Choose a Concentration 

3 credit(s) from ATH, CJ, COM, HSE, JUS, POL, 
PSY, or SOC within the 100 - 499 range 

9 credit(s) from ATH, CJ, COM, HSE, JUS, POL, 
PSY, or SOC within the 300 - 499 range 

SNHU Free Electives 

SNHU Online BS Criminal Justice 
Credits Required 

39 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

12 

3 

9 

27 

120 

at is considered a "General E ducation E lective" at SNHU and your institution. 
Please confirm transferability with your SNHU contact. 

Transfer Credit Policy 
* Excess general education credits are transferred as free elective credit, if available. 
• This guide serves as a mapping tool for students and is based upon SNHU Online's 2023/2024 Academic Catalog at 
time of enrollment and this institution's equivalent academic year. Transfer equivalents earned prior or subsequent to this 
academic year will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis for transfer equivalency. 
• Students must earn a grade of C- or better for course transfer. 
• Students may transfer up to 90 credits if previous credits earned meet SNHU Online's degree requirements and aca­
demic standards for transfer. 
• Students must take at least 30 credits (10 classes) at SNHU Online to be awarded a bachelor's degree. 
EM 4/24 




