

Montcalm Community College to Southern New Hampshire University Online

- Students who transfer with a conferred associates degree are entitled to a 10% tuition reduction accessed through mySNHU.edu.
- This guide serves as a mapping tool for students. Individual student evaluations will vary.
- Please contact Admission at 1-800-668-1249 or University Partnerships at partnersupport@snhu.edu.
- To ensure you are referencing the most current pathway for your program at SNHU, please visit www.snhu.edu/admission/transferring-credits/community-college-partnerships

Montcalm Community College AAS Criminal Justice Course Requirements	Cr	Southern New Hampshire University Online BS Criminal Justice	Cr
Courses in bold are the associate degree required courses.		General Education Core Requirements	42
Directed: PHIL221 Philosophy of World Religions	3	EETH: Ethical Thought and Equity (ETH, PHL)	3
COMM210 Speech <i>or</i> COMM215 Intro to Human Communication <i>or</i> COMM220 Interpersonal Communication	3	ECCE: Creative and Critical Expression (COM, ENG, FAS, HUM, LAN, LAR, LAS, LFR, LIT, LMN, LSP, MUS, except ENG 120, 121, 122, 123, 130, 190, 200)	3
History Elective (HIST)	3	EHPS: Historical Perspectives (CIV, HIS)	3
CMIS101 Computer Literacy <i>or</i> CMIS115 Intro to Computer Info Systems	3	ESMF: Scientific and Mathematical Fluencies (BIO, CHM, CIS, CS, EG, ENV, GAM, GEO, GRA, IT, MAT, PHY, SCI, IHP 340)	3
CRIM130 Criminal Investigation	3	ESPE: Contexts in Shaping the Self in Society (ATH, CJ, ECO, HSE, JUS, POL, PSY, SCS, SOC)	3
CRIM250 Client Relations in Corrections	3	Exploration Elective: Take 1 course from the five Exploration categories above (EETH, ECCE, EHPS, ESMF, ESPE)	3
General Education Elective**	3	Exploration Elective: Take 1 course from the five Exploration categories above (EETH, ECCE, EHPS, ESMF, ESPE)	3
		Any 300/400 level HIS, LIT, IDS, PHL, POL, PSY, SCS, SOC, ENG, and 60 or more credits	3
		Social Justice (CSOJ) or Sustainability (CSST) (SST or ENV)	3
CRIM260 Client Growth and Development	3	Social Justice (CSOJ), Humanities (CHUM), Sustainability (CSST), or an Exploration Elective for students transferring 12+ credits	3
POLI240 American Political System	3	Social Justice (CSOJ), Humanities (CHUM), Sustainability (CSST), or an Exploration Elective for students transferring 12+ credits	3
ENGL100 Freshman English I	3	ENG 120 English Composition I or ENG 130 Foundations of Written Communication	3
ENGL101 Freshman English II	3	ENG 190 Research and Persuasion or ENG 200 Sophomore Seminar	3
Directed: MATH190 Introductory Statistics	3*	MAT 133 Introduction to Statistical Analysis OR MAT 240 Applied Statistics	3



Montcalm Community College AAS Criminal Justice Course Requirements	Cr	Southern New Hampshire University Online BS Criminal Justice	Cr
Montcalm Community College Courses		Major Course Requirements	39
CRIM100 Intro to Criminal Justice	3	CJ 112 Introduction to Criminal Justice	3
		CJ 120 Cultural Awareness in Criminal Justice	3
CRIM136 Communication in CJ	3	CJ 140 Communication Skills for Criminal Justice	3
		CJ 205 Policing in the United States	3
		CJ 207 The United States Judicial System	3
CRIM110 Intro to Corrections	3	CJ 210 The United States Correctional System	3
		CJ 230 Discretion in Criminal Justice	3
		CJ 305 Technology in Criminal Justice	3
		CJ 315 Victimology	3
		CJ 340 Criminology	3
		CJ 406 Contemporary Issues in Criminal Justice	3
		CJ 485 Problem Solving for Criminal Justice Professionals	3
		SCS 285 Research Literacy in Social Sciences	3
Montcaim Community College Courses		Major Electives or Choose a Concentration	12
CRIM120 Corrections Institutions/Facilities	3	3 credit(s) from ATH, CJ, COM, HSE, JUS, POL, PSY, or SOC within the 100 - 499 range	3
CRIM210 American Criminal Law CRIM230 Juvenile Delinquency	6	9 credit(s) from ATH, CJ, COM, HSE, JUS, POL, PSY, or SOC within the 300 - 499 range	9
Montcalm Community College Courses		SNHU Free Electives	27
GNST100 Success Skills for the 21st Century	3		
PSY120 General Psychology	3		
SOCI230 Sociology	3		
AHEA100 Emergency Health Care	1		
CRIM105 Physical Fitness for CJ	1		
Excess Credit from 4-Credit Courses	1		
Laboratory Science	4-5		
Free Electives	10-11		
Montcalm Community College Degree Credits	64-81	SNHU Online BS Criminal Justice Credits Required	120

^{**} There may be some differences between what is considered a "General Education Elective" at SNHU and your institution.

Please confirm transferability with your SNHU contact.

Transfer Credit Policy

- * Excess general education credits are transferred as free elective credit, if available.
- This guide serves as a mapping tool for students and is based upon SNHU Online's 2023/2024 Academic Catalog at time of enrollment and this institution's equivalent academic year. Transfer equivalents earned prior or subsequent to this academic year will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis for transfer equivalency.
- Students must earn a grade of C- or better for course transfer.
- Students may transfer up to 90 credits if previous credits earned meet SNHU Online's degree requirements and academic standards for transfer.
- Students must take at least 30 credits (10 classes) at SNHU Online to be awarded a bachelor's degree. EM 4/24